Department of Govemor Kim Reynolds
1 Administrative Services Lt. Governor Adam Gregg

Empowering People
Collaboration
Customer Service

Adam Steen, Director

Date: July 29, 2021

To:  Tammy Hollingsworth, Auditor of State
Victoria Newton, Treasurer of State
Executive Council

From: Mariah Flowers, Risk Coordinator

DAS Fleet Services
Department of Administrative Services

Re: ALLOCATION REQUEST - 29C20 Claim for Executive Council Consideration

Vehicle / Event | #309, 561, 774, 101, 212/Hail

Event Date July 9, 2021

Summary Vehicles sustained hail damage. (Fleet Ref# 223213, 223531, 223216, 22323
223278}

Amount $13,987 - Estimates

Requested

Supporting 29C20 Email Notification, Accident Report, Repair Estimate(s), Photos

Documentation

If you have any questions or are in need of additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Thank you,

' ot
Mariah Flowers, Risk Coordinator
DAS Fleet Services

Mariah . Flowers(@iowa.gov
515-725-2243

Hoover State Office Building | 1305 East Welnut Street | Des Moines, IA50319 | (515) 2615360 | httpiidas.iowa.gov



Risk, DAS <das.risk@iowa.gov>

223273
Fwd: LT. Lampe - Vehicle Damage (Hail) \%%E

1 message

Risk, DAS <das.risk@iowa.gov> Mon, Jul 19, 2021 at 11:50 AM
To: Tammy Hollingsworth <Tammy.Hollingsworth@aos.iowa.gov>, TOS ExecutiveCouncil <executivecouncil@tos.iowa.gov>

Please accept this email as initial 24 hr notification for AON, vehicle 809 sustained hail damage on 7/9/2021. 1 will
forward all information as soon as it is received.

All accident reports and estimates are due within 72 hours of an accident. Agencies have 60 days to complete
repairs to vehicles once approval is given,

Thank you,

DAS Fleet Services, Risk

Adm?;'::“t’]‘e“; o 3 lowa Department of Administrative Services
Istrative >ervices i U . o
g A Division of Business and Property Services

T, "

[Ens iaons Office: 515-725-2243

Customer Service Das.Risk@iowa.gov

https://das.iowa.gov

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Risk, DAS <das.risk@iowa.gov>

Date: Mon, Jul 19, 2021 at 11:41 AM

Subject: Fwd: LT. Lampe - Vehicle Damage (Hail)

To: Electronic Claims <eclaims@creativerisksolutions.com>

Vehicle 309
Agency 595

All accident reports and estimates are due within 72 hours of an accident. Agencies have 60 days to complete
repairs to vehicles once approval is given.

Thank you,
DAS Fieet Services, Risk
Pebartmentiofy lowa Department of Administrative Services
Administrative Services @ s 5 .
. AR Division of Business and Property Services
mpowering Feople . .
Collaboration Office: 515-725-2243
Customer Service Das.Ris k@iowa .gov

https://das.iowa.gov

---------- Forwarded message ---—------

From: Lampe Benjamin <blampe@dps.state.ia.us>
Date: Fri, Jul 16, 2021 at 8:27 AM

Subject: LT. Lampe - Vehicle Damage (Hail)



To: DAS Risk <das.risk@iowa.gov>, vehicledamage <vehicledamage@dps.state.ia.us>
Cc: Guill Bryan <guill@dps.state.ia.us>, Current Michael <current@dps.state.ia.us>, Adams Jeannie
<jadams@dps.state.ia.us>, Tjepkes Brett <tjepkes@dps.state.ia.us>

All Concerned —

Please see my attached SVD Report and supporting documents. The photos don't really show much since | couldn’t get
in the right light, but Sullivan's Auto Body took some better photos to document it better. Let me know when | can get this
fixed and if you need anything else.

Respectfully,

Lt. Bew Lampe #3509

Bureau Chief,

Professional Development Bureau
215 E. 7" Street

Des Moines, 1A 50319

Office: 515-725-6276

Cell: 515-443-6134

6 attachments
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;{t;.KLampe - State Vehicle Damage Report (Hail 7-09-2021).doc

-@ Lampe - Hail Damage Estimate (July 2021).pdf
408K

-@ Lampe Memo - Act of Nature Memo (Hail - July 2021).pdf
215K



State Vehicle Damage Report
Attach this completed form to an email along with the items identified below and send
to: vehicledamage@dps.state.ia.us ; das.risk@iowa.qgov
> One Repair Estimate from Approved State Bid Shop
» DOT MARS Report (if reportable)
» Memo from the Driver of the State Vehicle
» 3-4 photos of the vehicle damage
***Sworn Officers only: Complete a Line of Duty Form #432037 and send to DOT if 10-
50 was reportable!!!

STATE VEHICLE: (Mark if Act of Nature(X) CASE #: 2021016414

Date: July 9", 2021 Time: 2:00 PM
{Month/Day/Year) (Time plus a.m./p.m.)
Vehicle Plate #: | JXN327 Vehicle Mileage: 58,665
Vehicle 2019 Dodge Charger Police (Unmarked)
N VIN#: 2CECDXKTOKH622778
Description:
(Yr/Make/Model/ &
Vin#)
Assigned To: Lt. Ben Lampe Badge # #309
Driven By: Parked Badge #
Driver's Lic#: | 751YY6755 Damage: $1,350.15
Vehicle Towed: | N/A Towed By: N/A
(Yes / No)
Towed To: Towing Cost: $
Seat Belt: N/A Type of Vehicle: Unmarked
(Yes / No) (Marked/Semi /Unmarked)
Injured/Injuries: N/A
Occupants: None (parked)
(Other than driver)
VEHICLE #2:
DL #: State:
Vehicle Lic. # State:

Driver's Name:

Driver's Address:

Owner’'s Name:

Owner’s Address:

August 2018



Owner’s Phone:

Insurance Info:
(Carrier/Policy #/Phone)

Veh Description:
(Yr/iMake/Model & Vin#)

Damage: $

Seat Belt:
(Yes / No)

Injured/Injuries:

Occupants:
(Other than driver)

Occupant(s) Wearing Seat Belt: (ves/No) |

OTHER INFORMATION;:

Witnesses: S/A Doug Hurley

Accident Location: Parked in DPS HQ Parking Lot
(Street/Hwy)

County: Polk

Weather/Road Conditions:

Thunderstorm, winds and large hail

significant hail damage.

On Friday, July 9, 2021, while working at the DPS Headquarters my assigned patrol car was
parked outside in the parking lot. At approximately 1400 hours, the Des Moines area was hit with
a severe thunderstorm with hail (quarter to golf ball size and larger). My patrol car did sustain

Property Damage other than
Vehicles:

None

Cost:

Citations Issued To:
(List Charge(s) and Statute Code(s))

| Investigating Officer:

VEHICLE #3: (If needed) (For more vehicles, please make extra copies of

this portion)
DL #: State:
Vehicle Lic. # State:

Driver’s Name:

Driver's Address:

Owner's Name:

August 2018



Owner’s Address:

Owner’s Phone:

Insurance Info:
(Carrier/Policy #/Phone)

Veh Description:
(Yr/Make/Model & Vin#)

Damage: Seat Belt: Yes
(Yes / No)

Injured/Injuries:

Occupants:

(Other than driver)

Occupant(s) Wearing Seat Belt: (yes/No) | Yes

August 2018



SULLIVAN AUTO BODY INC. Workfile ID: 248d33d5
PartsShare: 6kPLYQ
1 Newton, I 208
RERLR Shth AYe BE‘; 1) 792 N, IAS020 Federal ID: 42-1370211
Phone: (641) -2006 Resale Number: 1-50-009555
FAX: (641) 792-1458
Preliminary Estimate
Customer: IOWA HIGHWAY PATROL e
Wiitten By: Pat Sullivan J X A‘l 32 7
Insured: IOWA HIGHWAY PATROL Policy #: Claim #:
Type of Loss: Date of Loss: Days to Repair: 0
Point of Impact: 27 Hall
Owner: Inspection Location: Insurance Company:
IOWA HIGHWAY PATROL SULLIVAN AUTO BODY INC, STATE OF IOWA
DES MOINES, IA 1400 S 5th Ave E
(641) 417-9309 Cell Newton, 1A 50208
Repair Facility
(641) 792-2006 Business
VEHICLE
2019 DODG Charger Police AWD (Fleet) 4D SED 8-5.7L Gasoline Sequential MPI GRAY
VIN: 2C3CDXKTOKHE622778 Interior Color; Mileage In; 58,895 Vehicle Out:
License: JXN327 Exterior Color: GRAY Mileage Out:
State: 1A Production Date: 3/2019 Condition: Excellent Job #:
TRANSMISSION CONVENIENCE AM Radio Cloth Seats
Automatic Transmission Alr Conditioning FM Radio Bucket Seats
4 Wheel Drive Intermittent Wipers Stereo Reclining/Lounge Seats
POWER Tilt Wheel Search/Seek WHEELS
Power Steering Cruise Control Auxlliary Audio Connection Styled Steel Wheels
Power Brakes Rear Defogger SAFETY PAINT
Power Windows Keyless Entry Drivers Side Air Bag Clear Coat Paint
Power Locks Message Center Passenger Air Bag OTHER
Power Mirrors Steering Wheel Touch Controls Antl-Lock Brakes (4) Traction Control
Power Driver Seat Telescopic Wheel 4 Wheel Disc Brakes Stability Control
DECOR Climate Control Front Side Impact Air Bags California Emissions
Dual Mirrors Backup Camera Head/Curtain Air Bags Power Trunk/Liftgate
Tinted Glass Parking Sensors Hands Free Device
Overhead Console RADIO SEATS
Get live updates at www.carwise.com/e/43Fp4y
7/14/2021 9:12:27 AM 314514 Page 1



Preliminary Estimate

Customer: IOWA HIGHWAY PATROL
2019 DODG Charger Police AWD (Fleet) 4D SED 8-5.7L Gasoline Sequential MPI GRAY

Line Oper Description Part Number Qty Extended Labor Paint
Price $
i HOOD
2 RBI R&I hood assy 0.6
¥ PDR Hood (ALU) +25% 1 21875 T
Note: PDR 10 quarter
MARKUP FOR ALUMINUM
4 R&I Insulator 0.3
B N — e L
6 * PDR RT Fender 1 6500 T
Note: PDR 1 dime
e B sl e oty 5 e S
* PDR  Roof panel w/o sunroof 1 25000 T
Note: PDR 7 half
9 R&I RAI headliner 3.4
. i PfLLAﬁS,RbCi(ER&FLOOR R i S V.
1 * PDR LT Aperture panel 1 12500 Ts
Note: PDR 2 half
e S S - }
13 * PDR LT Daor shell (HSS) 1 65.00 T
Note: PDR 1 dime
""" 14 QUARTER PANEL S ' k o
15 * PDR RT Quarter panel 1 6500 T
Note: PDR 1 dime
16 * PDR LT Quarter panel 1 100.00 T
Note: PDR 1 quarter
8 * PDR  Trunk lid w/police w/camera 1 12500 T
Note: PDR 4 half
19 # Repl CORROSION PROTECTION 1 10.00
20 R&I R&d trunk fid 0.8
SUBTOTALS 1,023.75 5.1 0.0
7/14/2021 9:12:27 AM 314514 Page 2



Preliminary Estimate

Customer: IOWA HIGHWAY PATROL
2019 DODG Charger Police AWD (Fleet) 4D SED 8-5.7L Gasoline Sequential MPI GRAY

ESTIMATE TOTALS

Category Basis Rate Cost $
Parts 10.00
Body Labor 51hrs @ $ 64.00 /hr 326.40
PDR 1,013,75
Subtotal 1,350.15
Grand Total 1,350.15
Deductible 0.00
CUSTOMER PAY 0.00
INSURANCE PAY 1,350.15

THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY
WORKMANSHIP AND PARTS ARE WARRANTED FOR ONE YEAR. (EXCLUDING BELTS, TIRES, LIGHT BULBS AND

NORMAL WEAR ITEMS)

RUST REPAIRS ARE NOT WARRANTED

OUR PPG PAINT SYSTEM HAS A LIMITED LIFETIME WARRANTY ON ALL O.E.M. REPLACEMENT PARTS AND A 7 YEAR
LIMITED WARRANTY ON PANELS WITH O.E.M. FINISHES

7/14/2021 9:12:27 AM

314514

Page 3



Risk, DAS <das.risk@iowa.gov>

2252

Fwd: FW: Car 561 DCI, hail estimate and report \ﬁ \\’59 5 9_4—
1 message
Risk, DAS <das.risk@iowa.gov> Thu, Jul 22, 2021 at 1:48 PM

To: Tammy Hollingsworth <Tammy.Hollingsworth@aos.iowa.gov>, TOS ExecutiveCouncil <executivecouncil@tos.iowa.gov>

Please accept this email as initial 24 hr notification for AON, vehicle 561 sustained hail damage on 7/9/2021 . | will
forward all information as scon as it is received.

All accident reports and estimates are due within 72 hours of an accident. Agencies have 60 days to complete
repairs to vehicles once approval is given.

Thank you,
DAS Fleet Services, Risk
Depantmentiofy lowa Department of Administrative Services
1 Administrative Services ey . .
: . Division of Business and Property Services
L Office: 515-725-2243
Customer Service Das.Risk@iowa.gov

https://das.iowa.gov

--—--—---—-- Forwarded message ---------

From: Adams Jeannie <jadams@dps.state.ia.us>

Date: Thu, Jul 22, 2021 at 10:38 AM

Subject: FW: Car 561 DCI, hail estimate and report

To: VAFMAILBOX@IOWA.GOV <VAFMAILBOX@iowa.gov>, DAS.Risk (DAS.Risk@iowa.gov) <DAS.Risk@iowa.gov>

Jeannie Adams
ISP Fleet & Supply, Fleet Asset Manager

Department of Public Safety

30 N.E. 48" Place

Des Moines, Iowa 50313
Direct #: 515-725-0643
Cell Phone: 515-204-3019
Shop: 515-281-3277

Fax: 515-242-6321

Email: jadams@dps.state.ia.us



From: Lamp Scott <selamp@dps.state.ia.us>

Sent: Thursday, July 22, 2021 9:26 AM

To: Adams Jeannie <jadams@dps.state.ia.us>; Guill Bryan <guill@dps .state.ia.us>
Cc: Current Michael <current@dps .state.ia.us>

Subject: Car 561 DCI, hail estimate and report

FY]I, this one will be repaired

Scott E. Lamp, M.A. | Special Agent in Charge

lowa Division of Criminal Investigation - Department of Public Safety

lowa Department of Public Safety | Division of Criminal Investigation

Support Operations Bureau: Administration//Transcription//CCH Records-Dissemination

Identification//Fingerprints//Training// Equipment//Fleet & Supply

215 East 71" Street | Des Moines | lowa 50319
Office: 515-725-6025 (phone) | Cell: 712-898-0478

State Peace Officer proudly serving since 1994, Badge # 1-65
selamp@dps.state.ia.us

Correspondence is Discoverable in State/Federal Courts
*NOTICE* This email message (including any file attachments transmitted with it) is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may contain
confidential and legally privileged information. Any unauthorized use or disclosure of this email by an unintended recipient is prohibited.

If you have received this e-mail in error please notify the sender by return e-mail and destroy all copies of the original message.

4 attachments

Vehicle 561 hail photo 1.jpg
64K



Vehicle 561 hail photo 2.jpg
54K

@ State Vehicle Damage Rpt form, 561 hail from 7-09-21.doc
105K

-E; 7-21-21 DCI Car 561 Hail estimate.pdf
83K



State Vehicle Damage Report

Attach this completed form to an email along with the items identified below and send
to: vehicledamage@dps.state.ia.us ; das.risk@iowa.gov

» One Repair Estimate from Approved State Bid Shop

» DOT MARS Report (if reportable)

» Memo from the Driver of the State Vehicle

» 3-4 photos of the vehicle damage

***Sworn Officers only: Complete a Line of Duty Form #432037 and send to DOT if 10-

50 was reportable!!

STATE VEHICLE: (Mark if Act of NatureXl) CASE #:

Date: 7-09-2021 Time: 3:00pm
(Month/Day/Year) (Time plus a.m./p.m.)

Vehicle Plate #: | 561 Vehicle Mileage: 51600
Vehicle 2017 Ford Taurus, Four door, VIN is
Description: 1FAHP2MK3HG 129431

(Yr/Make/Model/ &

Vin#)

Assigned To: Scott Lamp Badge # [-65
Driven By: Scott Lamp Badge # I-65
Driver's Lic #: 540xx9335 Damage: Hail dents
Vehicle Towed: | NA Towed By:

(Yes / No)

Towed To: Towing Cost:

Seat Belt: Type of Vehicle:

(Yes / No) (Marked/Semi /Unmarked)
Injured/Injuries:

Occupants: NA

(Other than driver)

VEHICLE #2:

DL #: NONE State:

Vehicle Lic. # State:

Driver's Name:

Driver's Address:

Owner’'s Name:

Owner’s Address:

August 2018



Owner’s Phone:

Insurance Info:
(Carrier/Policy #/Phone)

Veh Description:
(Yr/Make/Model & Vin#)

Damage: $ Seat Belt:
(Yes / No)

Injured/Injuries:

Occupants:
(Other than driver)

Occupant(s) Wearing Seat Belt: (vesiNo)

OTHER INFORMATION:

Witnesses: NONE

Accident Location:
(Street/Hwy)

County:

Weather/Road Conditions:

Eliminators is $1,135.27.

Vehicle 561 was parked in the Oran Pape lot on 7-09-21 and has two hail
dents that will not show up on my photos. Estimate on 7-21-21 from Dent

Property Damage other than
Vehicles:

Cost; $

Citations Issued To:
(List Charge(s) and Statute Code(s))

| Investigating Officer: |

VEHICLE #3: (If needed) (For more vehicles, please make extra copies of

this portion)
DL #: NONE State:
Vehicle Lic. # State:

Driver's Name:

Driver's Address:

August 2018



Owner's Name:

Owner’s Address:

Owner’s Phone:

Insurance Info:
(Carrier/Policy #/Phone)

Veh Description:
(Yr/Make/Model & Vin#)

Damage: $ Seat Belt:
(Yes / No)

Injured/Injuries:

Occupants:
Other than driver)

Occupant(s) Wearing Seat Belt: (ves/No) |

August 2018



Dent Eliminators
https://www.denteliminators.com/
ESTIMATE# 1206

Date: 07/22/2021
Estimated By: Dent Eliminators

State Of lowa

Year. 2017 Vin: TFAHP2MK3HG129431 Total: $1,061.00
Make: Ford Stock/Ro#:
Model: Taurus Odometer:
Color; Black License:
Services Summary:
Hail: $725.00 -LT Fender: $100.00, RT Front Door: $1 00.00, LT Rear Door: $150.00, Roof: $150.00, RT Roof Rail:
$125.00, RT Quarter: $100.00
R&I/R&R: §336.00 - LT Fender: $24.00, RT Front Door: $24.00, LT Rear Door: $24.00, Roof: $240.00, RT Quarter: $24.00
Vehicle Notes: - Car #561
Service Type Description Body Hours Paint Hours Total
LT Fender
PDR -$100.00 | R&I-5$24.00
PDR 1-5 dents, Quarter ~ - $100.00
Labor, R&! Fender Liner 0.4 - $24.00

RT Front Door
PDR -$100.00 | R&I-$24.00
PDR 1-5 dents, Quarter - - $100.00

Labor, R&I interior Trim Panel 04 - $24.00

LT Rear Door
PDR -$150.00 | R&!I-$24.00

PDR 6-15 dents, Quarter - - $150.00
Labor, R&I Interior Trim Panel 0.4 - $24.00
Roof
PDR -$150.00 | R&I -$240.00
PDR 1-5 dents, Quarter - - $150.00
Labor, R&I Headliner 37 - $222.00
Labor, R&I Antenna 0.3 - $18.00
RT Roof Rail
PDR-$125.00
PDR 1-5 dents, Quarter - - $100.00
Add-On Glue Pull, 25.0% - - $25.00
RT Quarter
PDR -$100.00 | R&!-$24.00
PDR 1-5 dents, Quarter - - $100.00
Labor, R&I Taillight 0.4 - $24.00

Page 1 0of 2



Estimate Totals
Service Type
PDR

Labor, R&I / R&R

By signing above, | hereby authorize DENT
ELIMINATORS to perform the estimated repairs
to my vehicle(s),and hereby grant you and/or
your employees, permission to operate the
vehicle(s) herein described on streets,highways
or elsewhere for the purpose of testing and/or
inspection and/or transport to the repair
location.DENT ELIMINATORS will not be held
responsible for loss or damage to the
vehicle(s)or any articles left in the vehicle in
case of fire, theft, accident or any other cause
beyond our control.

Rate Hours Total
. s $§725.00
$60.00 5.6 $336.00

Subtotal: $1,061.00
Taxable Subtotal: $1,061.00
Tax Rate Labor (7.00%): $74.27

ESTIMATE TOTAL: $1,135.27

Page 2 of 2



NBHL\\o

Risk, DAS <das.risk@iowa.gov>

Fwd: FW: 774 Vehicle Damage, Hail \%(&01 .?(1
1 message
Risk, DAS <das.risk@iowa.gov> Mon, Jul 19, 2021 at 11:55 AM

To: Tammy Hollingsworth <Tammy.Hollingsworth@aos.iowa.gov>, TOS ExecutiveCouncil <executivecouncil@tos.iowa.gov>

Please accept this email as initial 24 hr notification for AON, vehicle 774 sustained hail damage on 7/9/2021. | will
forward all information as soon as it is received.

All accident reports and estimates are due within 72 hours of an accident. Agencies have 60 days to complete
repairs to vehicles once approval is given.

Thank you,
DAS Fleet Services, Risk
Department of lowa Department of Administrative Services
Administrative Services e : ;
L e Division of Business and Property Services
g Office: 515-725-2243
Customer Service Das.Risk@iowa.gov

https://das.iowa.gov

==-=--=--- Forwarded message ---------

From: Risk, DAS <das.risk@iowa.gov>

Date: Mon, Jul 19, 2021 at 11:55 AM

Subject: Fwd: FW: 774 Vehicle Damage, Hail

To: Electronic Claims <eclaims@creativerisksolutions.com>

Vehicle 774
Agency 595

All accident reports and estimates are due within 72 hours of an accident. Agencies have 60 days to complete
repairs to vehicles once approval is given.

Thank you,
DAS Fleet Services, Risk
Pepantment(ofs lowa Department of Administrative Services
Administrative Services L ; .
N oaeh Division of Business and Property Services
o Office: 515-725-2243
Customer Service Das. Risk@iowa .gov

https://das.iowa.gov

---------- Forwarded message —-------
From: Adams Jeannie <jadams@dps.state.ia.us>
Date: Tue, Jul 13, 2021 at 1:18 PM



Subject: FW: 774 Vehicle Damage, Hail
To: vehicledamage <vehicledamage@dps.state.ia.us>, DAS.Risk (DAS.Risk@iowa.gov) <DAS.Risk@iowa.gov>

Jeannie Adams
ISP Fleet & Supply, Fleet Asset Manager

Department of Public Safety

30 N.E. 48™ Place

Des Moines, Iowa 50313
Direct #: 515-725-0643
Cell Phone: 515-204-3019
Shop: 515-281-3277

Fax: 515-242-6321

Email: jadams@dps.state.ia.us

From: Humphrey Ronald <humphrey@dps.state.ia.us>

Sent: Tuesday, July 13, 2021 8:02 AM

To: Lamp Scott <selamp@dps.state.ia.us>; Adams Jeannie <jadams@dps.state.ia.us>; Wood Daniel
<wood@dps.state.ia.us>

Subject: 774 Vehicle Damage, Hail

Here is the vehicle damage report. As with Shupe’s | attempted to take photos but they don’t show up. | have 10-15
small/shallow dents on the hood and a few on the roof and topper.

| will get an estimate in the next few days.
Jeannie or Scott,

Is there a shop that you suggest | get the estimate from in the Des Moines Area?

Ronald A. SCumphrey

Special Agent in Charge//Bomb Sguad Commander

lowa Department of Public Safety



State Fire Marshal Division
Arson and Explosives Bureau
215 East 7th Street
Des Moines, IA 50319
515-725-6145
515-725-6172 fax

humphrey@dps.state.ia.us

www.dps.state.ia.us

*NOTICE™ This email message (including any file attachments fransmitted with it) is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may contain
confidential and legally privileged information. Any unauthorized use or disclosure of this email by an unintended recipient is prohibited. If you have
received this e-mail in error please notify the sender by return e-mail and destroy all copies of the original message. No representation is made that
this email or any attachments are free of viruses. Virus scanning is recommended and is the responsibility of the recipient.

2 attachments

Humphrey 7-9-21 State Vehicle Damage Report.doc
102K

-E Email_estimate1042_60ef0aedd351ec0074d43996_5a6cd9a377a01300279433ba_1626279072.pdf
82K



State Vehicle Damage Report

Attach this completed form to an email along with the items identified below and send

to:

vehicledamage@dps.state.ia.us ; das.risk@iowa.gov

» One Repair Estimate from Approved State Bid Shop
> DOT MARS Report (if reportable)
» Memo from the Driver of the State Vehicle
» 3-4 photos of the vehicle damage
***Sworn Officers only: Complete a Line of Duty Form #432037 and send to DOT if 10-
50 was reportable!!!

STATE VEHICLE: (Mark if Act of NatureX ) CASE #:

Date: 7/9/2021 Time: @2:30 p.m.
(Month/Day/Year) (Time plus a.m./p.m.)
Vehicle Plate #: | IIM693 Vehicle Mileage: 21448
Vehicle 2019/Ram/2500

N 3CBUR5CJBKGE72594
Description:
(Yr/Make/Model/ &
Ving)
Assigned To: Ron Humphrey Badge # 774
Driven By: Ron Humphrey Badge # 774
Driver's Lic #: 678225501 Damage: $
Vehicle Towed: | No Towed By: NA
(Yes / No)
Towed To: NA Towing Cost: $
Seat Belt: No Type of Vehicle: Unmarked
(Yes / No) (Marked/Semi /Unmarked)
Injured/Injuries: None
Occupants: None
(Other than driver)
VEHICLE #2:
DL #: N/A State:
Vehicle Lic. # State:

Driver's Name:

Driver's Address:

Owner’'s Name:

Owner’s Address:

August 2018



Owner’s Phone:

Insurance Info:
(Carrier/Policy #/Phone)

Veh Description:
(Yr/Make/Model & Vin#)

Damage:

Seat Belt:
(Yes / No)

Injured/Injuries:

Occupants:
(Other than driver)

Occupant(s) Wearing Seat Belt: (ves/iNo) |

OTHER INFORMATION:

Witnhesses:

N/A

Accident Location:
(Street/Hwy)

7027 Carey Court
Johnston, |IA 50131

County:

Polk

Weather/Road Conditions:

Hail Storm, Heavy Rain

in photographs.

The vehicle was parked in the driveway of my residence when a hail
storm went over. Looking outside the hail stones appeared
approximately quarter to pea sized.

Photos were attempted but the numerous dents are too shallow to show up

Property Damage other than | None
Vehicles:
Cost: $
Citations Issued To: N/A
(List Charge(s) and Statute Code(s))
| Investigating Officer: | Shupe |

VEHICLE #3: (If needed) (For more vehicles, please make extra copies of

this portion)
DL #: State:
Vehicle Lic. # State:

Driver's Name:

Driver’s Address:

Owner’'s Name:

August 2018



Owner’s Address:

Owner’s Phone:

Insurance Info:
(Carrier/Policy #/Phone)

Veh Description:
(Yr/Make/Model & Vin#)

Damage: $

Seat Belt:
(Yes / No)

Injured/Injuries:

Occupants:
(Other than driver)

Occupant(s) Wearing Seat Belt: (ves/No)

August 2018



Dent Eliminators
https://www.denteliminators.com/

ESTIMATE# 1042
Date: 07/14/2021
Estimated By: Dent Eliminators

Humphrey,Ron
| (515) 208-7648 | humphrey@dps.state.ia.us
Year: 2019 Vin: 3C6URSCJ6KG672594
Make: Ram Stock/Ro#:
Model: Ram Pickup 2500 Odometer:
Color: Gray License:
Services Summary:
Hail: $1,406.25 -Hood: $§781.25, Roof: $625.00
R&I/R&R: $360.00 -Hood: $54.00, Roof: $306.00
Service Type Description Body Hours Paint Hours
Hood
PDR -$781.25 | R&I-$54.00
PDR 51-75 dents, Quarter - -
Add-On Aluminum, 25.0% - -
Labor, R&I Insulator 0.3 -
Labor, R&I Hood 0.6 -
Roof
PDR -$625.00 | R&I-$306.00
PDR 51-75 dents, Quarter - -
Labor, R&I Headliner 22 -
Labor, R&I Antenna 1.2 -
Labor, R&I Third Brake Light 02 -
Labor, R&I Remove Topper 1.5 -

Total: $1,766.25

Total

$625.00

$156.25
$18.00

$36.00

$625.00
$132.00
$72.00
$12.00
$90.00

Page 1of2



Estimate Totals

Service Type Rate Hours Total
PDR - - $1,406.25
Labor, R&1 / R&R $60.00 6.0 $360.00

Subtotal: $1,766.25

By signing above, | hereby authorize DENT Taxable Subtotal: $1,766.25

ELIMINATORS to perform the estimated repairs Tax Rate Labor (7.00%): $123.64
to my vehicle(s),and hereby grant you and/or

your employees, permission to operate the ESTIMATE TOTAL: $1,889.89

vehicle(s) herein described on streets,highways
or elsewhere for the purpose of testing and/or
inspection and/or transport to the repair
location.DENT ELIMINATORS will not be held
responsible for loss or damage to the
vehicle(s)or any articles left in the vehicle in
case of fire, theft, accident or any other cause
beyond our control.
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Risk, DAS <das.risk@iowa.gov>

VLA
Fwd: 101 hail damage estimate CSL'{ \ 9\\-,0_

1 message

1

Risk, DAS <das.risk@iowa.gov> Mon, Jul 19, 2021 at 1:47 PM
To: Tammy Hollingsworth <Tammy.Hollingsworth@aos.iowa.gov>, TOS ExecutiveCouncil <executivecouncil@tos.iowa.gov>

Please accept this email as initial 24 hr notification for AON, vehicle 101 sustained hail damage on 7/9/2021. | will
forward all information as soon as it is received.

All accident reports and estimates are due within 72 hours of an accident. Agencies have 60 days to complete
repairs to vehicles once approval is given,

Thank you,

DAS Fleet Services, Risk

Departmentiof lowa Department of Administrative Services
4 Administrative Services e . .
L SEeh Division of Business and Property Services
mpowering Feo, o
(AL Office: 515-725-2243
Customer. Service DaS‘Risk@igwa_gov

hitps://das.iowa.gov

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Andreasen Jeremy <andrease@dps.state.ia.us>

Date: Wed, Jul 14, 2021 at 10:49 AM

Subject: 101 hail damage estimate

To: vehicledamage <vehicledamage@dps.state.ia.us>, das.risk@iowa.gov <das.risk@iowa.gov>

Cc: Halverson David <dhalvers@dps.state.ia.us>, Jalas Dean <jalas@dps.state.ia.us>, Morey Russell
<morey@dps.state.ia.us>, Dolf Ryan <dolf@dps.state.ia.us>

Attached are the documents pertaining to Trooper Taeger's hail damage.
Let me know if anything else is needed.

Thanks.

SERGEANT JEREMY ANDREASEN %161 %
Assistant District Commander

lowa State Patrol District #13

1300 S. Grand Ave. Suite #201

Mount Pleasant, lowa 52641

Phone (319) 385-8715

Fax (319) 385-2743
andrease@dps.state.ia.us




*NOTICE™ This email message (including any file attachments transmitted with it) is for the sole use of the intended recipients(s) and may contain
confidential and legally privileged information. Any unauthorized use or disclosure of this email by an unintended recipient is prohibited. If you have
received this email in error, please notify the sender by return email and destroy all copies of the original message. No representation is made that
this email or any attachments are free of viruses. Virus scanning is recommended and is the responsibility of the recipient.
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State Vehicle Damage Report

Attach this completed form to an email along with the items identified below and send
to: vehicledamage@dps.state.ia.us ; das.risk@iowa.qov

> One Repair Estimate from Approved State Bid Shop
> DOT MARS Report (if reportable)
» Memo from the Driver of the State Vehicle
» 3-4 photos of the vehicle damage
***Sworn Officers only: Complete a Line of Duty Form #432037 and send to DOT if 10-

50 was reportable!!

STATE VEHICLE: (Mark if Act of NaturelX) CASE #: 2021016414

Date: 07/09/2021 Time: 1900
{(Month/Day/Year) (Time plus a.m./p.m.)

Vehicle Plate #: | 101 Vehicle Mileage: 61,292
Vehicle

Description: 2019 Dodge Charger

(Yr/Make/Model/ & VIN: 2C3CDXKT5KH579541

Vin#)

Assigned To: Trp Luke Taeger | Badge # 101
Driven By: Parked Badge #

Driver’s Lic #: Damage: $5412.69
Vehicle Towed: | N/A Towed By:

{(Yes / No)

Towed To: Towing Cost: $

Seat Belt: Type of Vehicle: Unmarked
(Yes / No) (Marked/Semi /Unmarked)
Injured/Injuries:

Occupants: None

(Other than driver)

VEHICLE #2:
DL #: State:
Vehicle Lic. # State:

Driver's Name:

Driver's Address:

Owner’'s Name:

Owner’s Address:

August 2018



Owner’s Phone:

Insurance Info:
(Carrier/Policy #/Phone)

Veh Description:
(Yr/Make/Model & Vin#)

Damage: $ Seat Belt:
(Yes / No)

Injured/Injuries:

Occupants:

(Other than driver)

Occupant(s) Wearing Seat Belt: (ves/No) |

OTHER INFORMATION:

Witnesses:

Accident Location: 11581 Timber Ridge Road
(Street/Hwy) West Burlington, |A 52655
County: Des Moines
Weather/Road Conditions: | Damaging storm with hail

On the evening of 07/09/21 a heavy storm with hail affected the area of
Trooper Luke Taeger’s residence in Des Moines County. When he reported
for duty the next day, Trooper Taeger noticed the hail damage to his patrol
car which was parked outside his residence during the storm.

Property Damage other than | None
Vehicles:
Cost:

Citations Issued To: ‘
{List Charge(s) and Statute Code(s))

| Investigating Officer: | SGT Andreasen #161 |

VEHICLE #3: (If needed) (For more vehicles, please make extra copies of

this portion)
DL #: State:
Vehicle Lic. # State:

Driver's Name:
Driver's Address:

Owner’'s Name:

August 2018



Owner’s Address:

Owner’s Phone:

Insurance Info:
(Carrier/Policy #/Phone)

Veh Description:
(Yr/Make/Model & Vin#)

Damage:

Seat Belt:
(Yes / No)

Yes

Injured/Injuries:

Occupants:
Other than driver)

Occupant(s) Wearing Seat Belt: (ves/iNo)

| Yes

August 2018



COPELAND AUTO BODY, INC.

506 E 2nd St, P.O. Box 109, Hedrick, IA 52563
Phone: (641) 653-2140
FAX: (641) 653-4301

Preliminary Estimate

Workfile ID: 6d5446b8
PartsShare: 6kHNrs
Federal 1D: 42-1488559

Customer: State Of Iowa

Insured: State Of Iowa
Type of Loss:

Point of Impact: 27 Hail

Owner:

State Of Iowa

301 E 7th St

Des Moines, IA 50319
(319) 385-8715 Business

Written By: Steve Copeland

Policy #:
Date of Loss:

Inspection Location:
COPELAND AUTO BODY, INC.
506 E 2nd St

P.O. Box 109

Hedrick, IA 52563

Repair Facility

(641) 653-2140 Business

Claim #:

Job Number:

UNMARKED GXB425 HAIL

Days to Repair: 0

Insurance Company:

Creative Risk Solutions

VEHICLE

2019 DODG Charger Police AWD (Fleet) 4D SED 8-5.7L Gasoline Sequential MPT Navy Blue

VIN: 2C3CDXKT5KH579541 Interior Color: Black Mileage In: 61,805 Vehicle Out:

License: GXB425 Exterior Color: Navy Blue Mileage Out:

State: IA Production Date: Condition: Good Job #:
TRANSMISSION CONVENIENCE AM Radio Cloth Seats
Automatic Transmission Air Conditioning FM Radio Bucket Seats
4 Wheel| Drive Intermittent Wipers Stereo Reclining/Lounge Seats
POWER Tilt Wheel Search/Seek WHEELS

Power Steering
Power Brakes
Power Windows
Power Locks
Power Mirrors
Power Driver Seat
DECOR

Dual Mirrors
Tinted Glass
Overhead Console

Cruise Control

Rear Defogger

Keyless Entry

Message Center

Steering Wheel Touch Controls
Telescopic Wheel

Climate Control

Backup Camera

Parking Sensors

RADIO

Auxiliary Audio Connection
SAFETY

Drivers Side Air Bag
Passenger Air Bag
Anti-Lock Brakes (4)

4 Wheel Disc Brakes

Front Side Impact Air Bags
Head/Curtain Air Bags
Hands Free Device
SEATS

Styled Steel Wheels
PAINT

Clear Coat Paint
OTHER

Traction Control
Stability Control
California Emissions
Power Trunk/Liftgate

7/14/2021 8:22:28 AM

Get live updates at www.carwise.com/e/43BBbd

312629
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Preliminary Estimate

Customer: State Of Iowa

2019 DODG Charger Police AWD (Fleet) 4D SED 8-5.7L Gasoline Sequential MPI Navy Blue

Job Number:

Line Oper Description Part Number Qty Extended Labor Paint
Price $
1 FRONT LAMPS
2 R&I RT R&I headlamp assy 0.3
3 R&I LT R&I headlamp assy 0.3
4 HOOD
5 * PDR Hood (ALU) 1 750.00
Note: PDR 20 dime, 15 nickel, 5 quarter, 20 half
6 # Aluminum Upcharge (Hood) 1 187.50
(25%)
7 # Oversize Dents ($40 each) (4 1 160.00
items)
R&I R&I hood assy 0.6
R&I Insulator 0.3
10 FENDER
11, #* PDR LT Fender i 100.00
Note: PDR 5 quarter
12 * PDR RT Fender 1 150.00
Note: PDR 10 quarter
13 ROOF
14 * PDR  Roof panel w/o sunroof 1 850.00
Note: PDR 10 dime, 10 nickel, 10 quarter, 10 half
15 # Oversize Dents ($40 each) (4 1 160.00
items)
16 # LT Roof Rail 1 325.00
17 # RT Roof Rail 1 175.00
18 R&I R&I headliner 34
19 FRONT DOOR
20 * PDR LT Door shell (HSS) 1 100.00
Note: PDR 5 quarter
21 # Double Panel/Glue Pull Upcharge 1 25.00
(25%)
22 * PDR  RT Door shell (HSS) 1 200.00
Note: PDR 5 nickel, 5 half
23 # Double Panel/Glue Pull Upcharge 1 50.00
(25%)
24 REAR DOOR
25 ¥ PDR LT Door shell (HSS) 1 200.00
Note: PDR 5 nickel, 5 half
26 # Double Panel/Glue Pull Upcharge 1 50.00
(25%)
27 % PDR RT Door shell {(HSS) 1 100.00
Note: PDR 5 quarter
28 # Double Panel/Glue Pull Upcharge 1 25.00
(25%)
29 QUARTER PANEL
7/14/2021 8:22:28 AM 312629 Page 2



Preliminary Estimate

Customer: State Of Iowa

2019 DODG Charger Police AWD (Fleet) 4D SED 8-5.7L Gasoline Sequential MPI Navy Blue

Job Number:

30 0* PDR LT Quarter panel 1 300.00
Note: PDR 5 nickel, 5 quarter, 5 half

31 # Oversize Dents ($40 each) (1 1 40.00
item)

32 £ PDR RT Quarter panel 1 175.00
Note: PDR 5 nickel, 5 quarter

33 TRUNKLID

34 * PDR  Trunk lid w/police w/camera 1 650.00
Note: PDR 10 dime, 20 nickel, 10 quarter, 10 half

35 # Oversize Dents ($40 each) (5 il 200.00
items)

36 R&I R&I trunk lid 0.8

37 R&I Trunk lid trim 0.3

38 REAR LAMPS

39 R&I RT Tail lamp assy 0.3

40 R&I LT Tail lamp assy 0.3

41 # Corrosion Protection 1 30.00

SUBTOTALS 5,002.50 6.6 0.0
ESTIMATE TOTALS
Category Basis Rate Cost $
Parts 1,427.50
Body Labor 6.6hrs @ $ 62.15 /hr 410.19
PDR 3,575.00
Subtotal 5412.69
Grand Total 5,412.69
Deductible 0.00
CUSTOMER PAY 0.00
INSURANCE PAY 5,412.69
7/14/2021 8:22:28 AM 312629 Page 3




Risk, DAS <das.risk@iowa.gov>

22250\

Fwd: P3 292 State Vehicle Damage Hailstorm at Camp Dodge 7-09-21 L,{ 1 O[Ol
(

1 message

Risk, DAS <das.risk@iowa.gov> Mon, Jul 19, 2021 at 1:42 PM
To: Tammy Hollingsworth <Tammy.Hollingsworth@aos.iowa.gov>, TOS ExecutiveCouncil <executivecouncil@tos.iowa.gov>

Please accept this email as initial 24 hr notification for AON, vehicle 212 sustained hail damage on 7/9/2021. | will
forward all information as soon as it is received.

All accident reports and estimates are due within 72 hours of an accident. Agencies have 60 days to complete
repairs to vehicles once approval is given.

Thank you,
DAS Fleet Services, Risk
Department of lowa Department of Administrative Services
1 Administrative Services o : .
4 e Division of Business and Property Services
i Dl Office: 515-725-2243
Customer Service Das.Risk@iowa.gov

https://das.iowa.gov

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Ehler Joel <ehler@dps.state.ia.us>

Date: Wed, Jul 14, 2021 at 10:09 AM

Subject: P3 212 State Vehicle Damage Hailstorm at Camp Dodge 7-09-21

To: vehicledamage <vehicledamage@dps.state.ia.us>, DAS.Risk@iowa.gov <DAS.Risk@iowa.gov>
Cc: post3sup <post3sup@dps.state.ia.us>

Please advise when repairs are authorized for scheduling purposes.

Thank you.

Lieutenant J. Ehler 212
District Commander

lowa State Patrol District #3
2025 Hunt Avenue

Council Bluffs, IA 51503
Phone # 712-328-8001

Fax # 712-328-1504
ehler@dps.state.ia.us

*NOTICE* This email message is intended only for the addressee(s) and contains information that may be confidential. If
you are not the intended recipient please notify the sender by reply email and immediately delete this email. Use,
disclosure or reproduction of this email by anycne other than the intended recipient(s) is strictly prohibited. No
representation is made that this email or any attachments are free of viruses. Virus scanning is recommended and is the
responsibility of the recipient.
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State Vehicle Damage Report

Attach this completed form to an email along with the items identified below and send
to: vehicledamage@dps.state.ia.us ; das.risk@iowa.gov

> One Repair Estimate from Approved State Bid Shop

» DOT MARS Report (if reportable)

» Memo from the Driver of the State Vehicle

» 3-4 photos of the vehicle damage

***Sworn Officers only: Complete a Line of Duty Form #432037 and send to DOT if 10-

50 was reportable!!

STATE VEHICLE: (Mark if Act of NatureX]) CASE #: 2021016414

Date: 7/09/21 Time: 1:40 PM
(Month/Day/Year) (Time plus a.m./p.m.)

Vehicle Plate #: | 212 Vehicle Mileage: 31650
Vehicle

Description: 2019 Dodge Charger

(Yr/iMake/Model/ &

Vin#)

Assigned To: Lt Ehler Badge # 212
Driven By: Parked Badge #

Driver's Lic# | N/A Damage: $4199.00
Vehicle Towed: | N/A Towed By: N/A
(Yes / No)

Towed To: N/A Towing Cost: $ N/A
Seat Belt: N/A Type of Vehicle: Marked
{Yes / No) (Marked/Semi /Unmarked)
Injured/Injuries: N/A

Occupants: N/A

(Other than driver)

VEHICLE #2:
DL #: State:
Vehicle Lic. # State:

Driver's Name:

Driver’'s Address:

Owner's Name:

Owner's Address:

August 2018



Owner’s Phone:

Insurance Info:
(Carrier/Policy #/Phone)

Veh Description:
(Yr/Make/Model & Vin#)

Damage: $

Seat Belt:
(Yes / No)

Injured/Injuries:

Occupants:
(Other than driver)

Occupant(s) Wearing Seat Belt: (ves/No) |

OTHER INFORMATION:

Witnesses: Major M. Stine #319

Accident Location: 7105 NW 70th Ave, Johnston, IA 50131
(Street/Hwy) MCTC Parking Lot at Camp Dodge
County: Polk

Weather/Road Conditions:

Severe Thunderstorm with quarter-size hailstones

(List Charge(s) and Statute Code(s)}

Property Damage other than | None
Vehicles:

Cost: $4199.00
Citations Issued To: N/A

| Investigating Officer:

| Lt Ehler #212 reporting

VEHICLE #3: (If needed) (For more vehicles, please make extra copies of

this portion)
DL #: State:
Vehicle Lic. # State:

Driver's Name:

Driver’'s Address:

Owner’'s Name:

August 2018



Owner’s Address:

Owner’s Phone:

Insurance Info:
(Carrier/Policy #/Phone)

Veh Description:
(YriMake/Model & Vin#)

Damage: Seat Belt: Yes
(Yes / No)

Injured/Injuries:

Occupants:

(Other than driver)

Occupant(s) Wearing Seat Belt: (ves/No) | Yes

August 2018



All Makes Collision Center
524 23rd Ave Council Bluffs, IA 51801
Phone: (712) 266-3195

[ **+ PRELIMINARY ESTIMATE **

|

07/13/2021 02:20 PM

]

[ Owner -
Owner: state of iowa
‘ Inspection I
Inspection Date: 07/13/2021 02:21 PM Inspection Type:
rliepairer . |
Repairer; ALL MAKES COLLISION Contact: KARL GETZSCHMAN
Address: 524 23rd ave Work/Day: (712)256-3195
City State Zip: COUNCIL BLUFFS, IA 51501 Work/Day:
Email: KARLAAAUTO@LIVE.COM
Target Complete Date/Time: Days To Repair: 7

D{ehicle

2019 Dodge Charger Police 4 DR Sedan
8cyl Gasoline 5.7 HEMI
5 Speed Automatic

Lic Expire:
Veh Insp# :
Condition:
Ext. Refinish: Two-Stage

VIN: 2C3CDXKT7KH7565361

Mileage Type: Actual
Code: N3093F

Int. Refinish: Two-Stage

Options

1st Row LCD Monitor(s) 2nd Row Head Airbags 4-Wheel Drive

AM/FM Stereo Anti-Lock Brakes Auto Headlamp Control
Auto Load Leveling Auxiliary Audio Input Black Grille

Bucket Seats Center Console Color-Keyed Bumper(s)
Courtesy/Warning Lights Cruise Gontrol Daytime Running Lights
Driver Information Sys Dual Airbags Dual Exhaust System
Dual Zone Auto A/C Elect. Stability Control Electro-Hyd Steering
Full Size Spare Tire Halogen Headlights Head Airbags

Heated W/S Wiper Washers Heavy Duty Suspension llluminated Visor Mirror
Intermittent Wipers Keyless Access System Keyless Entry System
Keyless Ignition System LED Brakelights LED Daytime Running Lts
Leather Steering Wheel MP3 Decoder Overhead Console
Power Brakes Power Drivers Seat Power Mirrors

Power Windows Pwr Accessory Outlet(s) Rear Bench Seat

Rear View Camera Rear Window Defroster Rem Trunk-L/Gate Release
Reverse Sensing System Roll Over Prot. System Side Airbags

Steel Wheels Strg Wheel Radio Control Temperature Gauge(s)
Theft Deterrent System Tilt & Telescopic Steer Tinted Glass

Tire Pressure Monitor Touch Screen Display Traction Control System
Trip Computer USB Audio Input(s) Velour/Cloth Seats

Wireless Phone Connect

07/13/2021 02:24 PM
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2019 Dodge Charger Police 4 DR Sedan
Claim #:

07/13/2021 02:20 PM

| Damages
Line Op Guide MC Description MFR.Part No. Price ADJ% B% Hours R
Front Body And Windshield
1 E 83 46 Panel,Hood 68285445AB $1,120.00 -5.00 1.1 SM
Aluminum
Z2 L 83 13 Panel,Hood Refinish 5.7 RF
3.1 Surface
1.2 Edge
0.6 Two-stage setup
0.8 Two-stage
3 BR 104 Fender,Front RT Blend Refinish 1.3 RF
0.9 Blend
0.4 Two-stage
Roof
4 RI 347 Roof Headliner R& | R & | Assembly 4.5 SM
Deck Lid And Back Glass
5 1 479 Lid,Rear Deck Repair 6.5" SM
6 L 479 Lid,Rear Deck Refinish 3.0 RF
2.5 Surface
0.5 Two-stage
Manual Entries
7 SB pdr rt fender Sublet Repair $120.00* SM*
8 SB pdr rt door Sublet Repair $135.00* SM*
9 SB pdr rt rear door Sublet Repair $125.00* SM*
10 SB pdr rt gtr piller Sublet Repair $325.00* SM*
11 SB pdr roof Sublet Repair $925.00* sSMm*
12 1 r and i police equipt Repair SM*
12 Items

MC Message
13 INCLUDES 0.6 HOURS FIRST PANEL TWO-STAGE ALLOWANCE
46 PRINTABLE ALTERNATE PARTS COMPARE

Estimate Total & Entries

OEM Parts
Line Item Discount
Parts & Material Total

Labor

$1,120.00
$56.00-
$1,064.00

Rate Replace Repair Hrs Total Hrs
Hrs

Sheet Metal (SM)
Mech/Elec (ME)
Frame (FR)
Refinish (RF)

$50.00 5.6 6.5 12.1 $605.00
$50.00

$50.00
$90.00 10.0 10.0 $900.00

Labor Total
Sublet Repalrs
Gross Total
Net Total

22.1 Hours $1,505.00
$1,630.00

$4,199.00

$4,199.00

07/13/2021 02:24 PM
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2019 Dodge Charger Police 4 OR Sedan
Claim#:

07/13/2021 02:20 PM

Alternate Parts Y/01/00/00/01/01 Cumulative 01/00/00/01/01 Zip Code: 51501 Default

Rate Name Default

Audatex Estimating 8.1.209 ES 07/13/2021 02:24 PM REL 8.1.209 DT 06/01/2021

State Disclosure: Not Selected

© 2021 Audatex North America, Inc.

2.3 HRS WERE ADDED TO THIS ESTIMATE BASED ON AUDATEX'S TWO-STAGE REFINISH FORMULA.

Op Codes

* = User-Entered Value
NG = Replace NAGS

UE = Replace OE Surplus
EU = Replace Recycled
UM= Replace Reman/Rebuilt
UC = Replace Reconditioned
N = Additional Labor

IT = Partial Repair

P = Check

# = Labor Matches System Assighed Rates E = Replace OEM

EC = Replace Economy

ET = Partial Replace Labor
TE = Partial Replace Price
L = Refinish

TT = Two-Tone

BR = Blend Refinish

CG= Chipguard

AA = Appearance Allowance

OE = Replace PXN QE Srpls

EP = Replace PXN

PM= Replace PXN Reman/Reblt
PC = Replace PXN Reconditioned
SB = Sublet Repair

| = Repair

Rl =R & | Assembly

RP = Related Prior Damage

55[\%[,@ Audatex

This report contains proprietary information of Audatex and may not be disclosed to any third party
{other than the insured, claimant and others on a need to know basis in order to effectuate the claims

process) without Audatex's prior written consent.

Py
© 2021 Audatex North America, Inc. SoLe Q
AUDATEX is a trademark owned by Audatex \L
North America, Inc. All rights reserved.
07/13/2021 02:24 PM Page 3013




